SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

HILLARY SLOANE HALLOWAY

License Number: PA9102500
Data As Of 7/26/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9102500

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 07/25/2003

Address of Record 3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE.
TAMPA, FL 33613

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE. FLORIDA HOSPITAL TAMPA

TAMPA, FL 33613

Address

2600 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD. FLORIDA HOSPITAL WESLEY CHAPEL
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address

7171 NORTH DALE MABRY FLORIDA HOSPITAL CARROLLWOOD
TAMPA, FL 33614

Address

16625 STATE RD 54 FLORIDA HOSPITAL CENTRAL PASCO ER
LUTZ, FL 33558

Address

13100 Fort King Rd

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
AGUAYO, ELLIOTT JAMES

ATEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE
BOLAND, KEVIN PATRICK
CANO, ROBERT ANTHONY DO
CARABALLO, DAMIAN EDUARDO IV
CONLEY, AMY RUBEN

DE LUCA, LAURIE JEAN
DUBEY, JESSE VINCENT
EDGINTON, SIMON ROY M D
FIELDS, WILLIAM ANTHONY
GRANT-LEVY, TATIAR DO
HASKINS, KERRY HUGH MD
HUMMEL, LAURA

KIRTZ, JEREMY FECHTER
KUMAR, SIDHARTH KAUSHIK
LANCASTER, CHRISTINE BARONE
LAND, LARRY LEE

LEE, EUGENE C

LONGLEY, MICHAEL BRUCE
LUCAS, JOANNE BRYAN
MATHUR, MONAL PATEL
MATHUR, RAJNEESH

MERRITT, RAYMOND LEE

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

118692

109582

12732

7269

106340

79991

94019

13099

74221

122379

7331

49468

127881

108993

122215

95506

108914

115521

94125

97884

101062

10264

11538

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

08/04/2016

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

08/04/2016

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015



Name
PATEL, TEJAS

PAYOR, AUSTIN DANIEL

PIERRO, ANTHONY PETER

PRATOR, PAUL CARL MD

SANTAYANA, RICARDO JR

SIMPSON, ALISON L

STAFF, KRISTINE E

TEPPER, EVANBRETT MD

TIRHEIMER, WENZEL Il

VIBHAKAR, ARJUN

VOEGTLI, KRYSTYNA RENEE

WHITE, JEREMY V

YOHANNES-PETERS, FITSUM

YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD

ZAHARIS, CONSTANTINE ZACHARY

MD

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

13790

10925

12031

92865

119115

74810

117924

60190

83294

128122

114913

11399

92187

87287

112437

08/04/2016

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

08/04/2016

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	HILLARY SLOANE HALLOWAY
	License Number: PA9102500
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

