HILLARY SLOANE HALLOWAY

License Number: PA9102500

Data As Of 7/26/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9102500
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 07/25/2003

Address of Record 3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE.

TAMPA, FL 33613

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE. FLORIDA HOSPITAL TAMPA

TAMPA, FL 33613

Address

2600 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD. FLORIDA HOSPITAL WESLEY CHAPEL

WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address

7171 NORTH DALE MABRY FLORIDA HOSPITAL CARROLLWOOD

TAMPA, FL 33614

Address

16625 STATE RD 54 FLORIDA HOSPITAL CENTRAL PASCO ER

LUTZ, FL 33558

Address

13100 Fort King Rd

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

			⊏##:
Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118692	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109582	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12732	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7269	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106340	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79991	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94019	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13099	08/04/2016
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74221	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122379	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7331	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49468	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127881	08/04/2016
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108993	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122215	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95506	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108914	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115521	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94125	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97884	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101062	12/31/2015
		10064	12/31/2015
SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10264	12/31/2013
	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR PRACTITIONER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 79991 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 74221 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 122379 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 49468 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 127881 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 122315 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 122215 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 122215 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 108993 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 108914 PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 94125 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 97884 SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
PATEL, TEJAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13790	08/04/2016
PAYOR, AUSTIN DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10925	12/31/2015
PIERRO, ANTHONY PETER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12031	12/31/2015
PRATOR, PAUL CARL M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92865	12/31/2015
SANTAYANA, RICARDO JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119115	12/31/2015
SIMPSON, ALISON L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74810	12/31/2015
STAFF, KRISTINE E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117924	12/31/2015
TEPPER, EVAN BRETT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	60190	12/31/2015
TIRHEIMER, WENZEL III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83294	12/31/2015
VIBHAKAR, ARJUN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128122	08/04/2016
VOEGTLI, KRYSTYNA RENEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114913	12/31/2015
WHITE, JEREMY V	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11399	12/31/2015
YOHANNES-PETERS, FITSUM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92187	12/31/2015
YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87287	12/31/2015
ZAHARIS, CONSTANTINE ZACHARY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112437	12/31/2015

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.